213.592

$ 5,877
$ 3,409

$ 3l.000
$ 51,621

17.131
44,015

28,369

20,249

$ 883

34,446

$ 3,598

3.415

96,254

29,522

262,452

Suburban Water Company

Jurisdictional Income Statement
Operating Margin Approach

Test Year Ending March 31, 2007

B C
Applicant Applicant

Test Year Adjusted

Miustments Income Statement

$ 74,786

$ 10,855 $ 120,822

$ 70,603

$ 213,592

$

5,877
3,409

,1,000

$ 51,621

17,131

44,015

28,369

20,249

883
17,333 17,33,

34,446

3,598

3,415

13,741 109,995

29,522

(195,098) 67,354

])

Staff

Adjusted

Income Statemem

74,786

114,397

70,603

235,610

3,877
$ 3,409

$ 36,000

$ 45,431

$ 17,131

44,015

28,369

$ 20,249

$ 883

9,201

$ 63,456

$ 3,598
$ 3,415

$ 109,995

31,206

123,042

E
Applicant

Pro-forma
Adjuslments

$ 75,233

7,500

Suburban Waler Company

Jurisdictional Income Statement
Operating Margin Approach

For the Year Ending December 31, 2009

F G II

Applicant Applicant Difference betwccn I'Y2009

Adjusted FY2009 Per Books and Staff Adjusted

Income Sllltcmen! Per Books Income Statement in 1352 Dockel

74,786 87,050 1$ 12.264

$ 189,630 189,630
$ 70,603 45,086 (25,517)

235,610 280,024 $ 44.414

$

3,877 $ (3,877)

3,409 (3,409)

36,000 48,000 12,000

45,431 37,953 (7,478)

17,131 17,286 155

44,015 37,321 $ (6,694)

$ 28,369 23,230 $ (5,139)

20,249 10,925 (9,324)

$ 883 (883)

16,701 16,701

63,456 39,315 (24,141)

$ 3,598 5,698 2,100

$ 3,415 3,029 (386)

$ 109,995 88,875 $ (21,120)

31,206 23,337 $ (7,869)

123,042 123,042

24 Total Operating & Maintenance Expense 1,121,415 1,076,5021 $ (44,904)

25 Below the line corporate expenses (.',823) (5,823) (5,823) $

26 Nel Operating and Maintenance Expenses 1,101,189 (158,992) 942,197 1,032,850 82.733 1,121,415 1,076,502

27 O&M Margin Percentage 6.0% 6.0% 6.0%

28 Margin RL'quired 66,071 (9,540) 56,532

29 Tax Factor (Divided) 0.6022 0,6022 0.6022

30 Tax Expense 43,645 $ (6,302) 37.344 $ 13,553 13,553 13,553

31 Revenue Requirement 1.210.905 (174,834) $ 1,0.36,073 $ 1,046,412 1,134,%8 1,090,055

32 Current Operating Revenues 730,064 27,026 757,089 757,089 $ 211,121 %8,210 968,210

3, Operaling Revenue Deficien~y (480,841) 201,860 (278,984) (289,323) 128,388 (166,758) (121,845)

34 Additional Revenue Requirement 44,913

PURCHASED WATER COST ADJUSTMENT EXHIBIT SMH-2

2010 Retail Sales (in gallons):

Gallons of water included in customer

charge:

Gallons of water purchased from BPU,

for the consumption of Suburban's

retail customers:

BPU Charge for water:

Monthly Customer Charge paid to BPU:

BPU Total Water Charges:

Add PILOT fee:

Total Amount Paid to BPU

Price Increase from 2010 to 2011:

R~y~nu uireOle~t increasefQf

cq~C:lf purchasedwater~